

## NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

**GARY E. JOHNSON** 

Governor

Jennifer A. Salisbury

Cabinet Secretary

Lori Wrotenbery

Director

Oil Conservation Division

Field Inspection Program
"Preserving the Integrity of Our Environment"

03-Dec-01

ROSWELL, NM BASSON ROSWELL, ROS

Dear Operator:

The following inspection(s) indicate one or more violations as described in the detail section below. The inspection(s) indicates that the well, equipment, location or operational status failed to meet standards of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. To comply with standards imposed by Rules and Regulations of the Division, corrective action must be taken immediately and the situation brought into compliance. The detail section below indicates preliminary findings and/or probable nature of the violation. This determination is based on an inspection of your well or facility by an inspector employed by the Oil Conservation Division.

Please notify the proper district office of the Division of the date corrective actions are scheduled to be made so that arrangements can be made to reinspect the well and/or facility.

		INSPI	ECTION DETAI	L SECTION		
POGO STATE 001			P-16-7S-28E	30-005-60915-00-00	3/26/03 NIC	
Inspection Date	Type Inspection	Inspector	Violation?	*Significant Non-Compliance?	Corrective Action Due By:	Inspection No.
11/29/2001	Routine/Periodic	Mike Bratcher	Yes	No	<b>3</b> /3/2002	MLB0133727989
Comments	on Inspection: We	ll is in violation of Ru	le 201 requiring idle	wells to be properly abando	oned.	
POGO STATE 002		N-16-7S-28E	39-005-61241-00-00	3	1/26/02	
Inspection Date	Type Inspection	Inspector	Violation?	*Significant Non-Compliance?	Corrective Action Due By:	Inspection No.
1/29/2001	Routine/Periodic	Mike Bratcher	Yes	No		MLB0133728220
Comments	on Inspection: We	ll is in violation of Ru	le 201 requiring idle	wells to be properly abando		
11/20/2001	D 4' M ' I'				31	126/02 /4/C MLB0133728351
11/29/2001	Routine/Periodic	Mike Bratcher	Yes	No	<b>3</b> /3/2002	MLB0133728351
Comments	on Inspection: Tan	k Battery is leaking. V	Violation Rule 116			